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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

ROADS, ETC.——cont@'nued.

Item.

1772
1773
1774
1776
1776
1777
1778

1779
1780

1781
1782
1783
1734

1785
1786

1787
1788
1789
1790
1791
1792
1793
1794
1795
1796
1797
1798
1799
1800
1801
1802

1803

1804
1805
1806

1807
1808

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continucd.

YOTE No. 57—continued.
Roaps, ETO0..—continued.
Nelson Road District—continued.

Blenheim to Nelson (Main Road) continued.

Wairau Bridge to Havelock (£2 Marlborough

for £1)
Havelock to Pelorus Bridge (£2
for £1)
Rai Saddle (widening)...
Raupeka and Pikes Stream brldges
Pelorus Bridge to Rai Saddle (£2
for £1)
Alfred Creek Bridge and approaches,
&e.
Widening at McDowell’s Corner ...
Widening near Canvastown
Blenheim to Stronvar—
Maori Ford to Stronvar (£2 for £1)
Blenheim to Hope Junction —
Branch River Bridge and approaches
Wairau River Bridge (upper), (on
account)
Wairau Valley Road (above Branch
River)
Bienheim to Picton--
Tuamarina to Para (£1 for £1)
Branch River Road
Kaituna to Tuamarina—
Waikaka to Tuamarina (£1 for £1)
Mohetapu
North Bank Road
Opouri
Opouri River Bridge and approaches
(Tunakino Road)
Rai River Bridge and approaches
(Bull's Ford), (on account)
Ronga Valley to Croixelles—
Rai River Bridge to Hewstson’s ...
Hewetson’s to Saddle ... -
Sharland’s Road
Small Grazing-run 146, Whakamarina
8.D. (access)
Tinline No. 2
Tunakino Block Road (£2 for £1)
Waikakaho Valley Road (deviation),
(£50, £1 for £1)
Wakamarina S.D., Bloeck IIT, Sec-
tions 2 and 8 (access)
Wairau Native Reserve (on account of
£1,000, £1 for £2)
Blenheim to Nelson (Main Road),
(General)

Awatere River Bridge (Limestone
Ford), (on accouns, £1 for £1)
Blairich River Motor Bridge (£1 for £1)
Blenheim to Christchurch (Main

Road), (Blenheim —Clarence River
Section)—
Flags Creek Bridge (£1 for £1)
Mirza Creek Bridge (£1 for £1) ...
Starborough Creek Bridge (£1 for
£1
Ure zo Kekerangu (£134, £1 for £1)
Kekerangu River Bridge and ap-
proaches

»

L]

Marlborough
and Walmea
Awatere
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500
250
250
600
200
950

250
200

461

4,000
400

1,400
100
150
100

50
200

1,325

1,450

1,000
200
425

154

o
=]
=]

160
175
200

149
93
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