## $Appropriations \ for \ Public \ Works \ Services.$

## ROADS, ETC.—continued.

	1101125, 1210, 007				
Item.				1922–23.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—ce	intinued.			
	VOTE No. 57—continued.		£	£	
	ROADS, ETC.—continued.				
	Nelson Road District—continued.  Blenheim to Nelson (Main Road) con	tinued.			
1772	Wairau Bridge to Havelock (£2 for £1)	Marlborough	500	•	
1773		,,	250		
1774		,,	250		
$\frac{1775}{1776}$	Pelorus Bridge to Rai Saddle (£2	"	600 200		
1777	for £1) Alfred Creek Bridge and approaches, &c.	,,	950		
1778		,,	250		
1779	Widening near Canvastown	,,	200		
1780	Maori Ford to Stronvar (£2 for £1)	,,	461		
1781	Blenheim to Hope Junction — Branch River Bridge and approaches	,,	4,000		
1782	Wairau River Bridge (upper), (on	,,	400		
1783	account) Wairau Valley Road (above Branch	,,	1,400		
1784	River) Blenheim to Picton— Tuamarina to Para (£1 for £1)		100		
1785	Branch River Road	",	150		
1786	Kaituna to Tuamarina—	,,	·		
1787	Waikaka to Tuamarina (£1 for £1)  Mohetapu	,,	100 50		
1788	North Bank Road	"	200		
1789	Opouri	,,	1,325		
1790	Opouri River Bridge and approaches (Tunakino Road)	"	1,450		
1791	Rai River Bridge and approaches (Bull's Ford), (on account)	,,	1,000		
1700	Ronga Valley to Croixelles—		000		
$\begin{array}{c} 1792 \\ 1793 \end{array}$	Rai River Bridge to Hewetson's Hewetson's to Saddle	,,	200 425		
1794	Sharland's Road	"	75		
1795	Small Grazing-run 146, Whakamarina S.D. (access)	,,	154		
1796 1707	Tinline No. 2 $\dots$ Tunakino Block Road (£2 for £1) $\dots$	"	$\begin{vmatrix} 89 \\ 105 \end{vmatrix}$		
1797 1798	Waikakaho Valley Road (deviation), (£50, £1 for £1)	"	300		
1799	Wakamarina S.D., Block III, Sections 2 and 8 (access)	,,	450		
1800	Wairau Native Reserve (on account of £1,000, £1 for £2)	,,	200		
1801	Blenheim to Nelson (Main Road), (General)	Marlborough and Waimea	1,000		
1802	Awatere River Bridge (Limestone Ford), (on account, £1 for £1)	Awatere	1,000		
1803	Blairich River Motor Bridge (£1 for £1) Blenheim to Christchurch (Main Road), (Blenheim - Clarence River Section)—	,,	250		
1804	Flags Creek Bridge (£1 for £1)	,,	150		
1805 1806	Mirza Creek Bridge (£1 for £1) Starborough Creek Bridge (£1 for	,,	175 200		
1807	£1) Ure to Kekerangu (£134, £1 for £1)		149		
1808	Kekerangu River Bridge and approaches	,,	93		